504589085 10/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4635797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VALERIS MEDICAL, LLC	10/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THEODORE I MALININ		
Street Address:	360 ATLANTIC ROAD		
City:	KEY BISCAYNE		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33149		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14465473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (386)454-7206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 386-454-7206

Email: davidlkingsr@windstream.net

Correspondent Name: DAVID L. KING Address Line 1: 5131 NE CR 340

Address Line 4: HIGH SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32643

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DN0237	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. KING	
SIGNATURE:	/david I king/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Patent Rights Theodore Malinin#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights Theodore Malinin#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights Theodore Malinin#page3.tif

PATENT 504589085 REEL: 043838 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VALERIS MEDICAL, LLC, 200 Cobb Pkwy N, Building 200, Suite 210, of Marietta, GA 30062 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Theodore I. Malinin, of 360 Atlantic Road, Key Biscayne, FL 33149 ("Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- a) the patents (the "Patents") and patent applications (the "Patent Applications") identified in attached Schedule A;
- (b) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing Patent Rights;
- (c) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents, Patent Applications and/or any item in the foregoing category (b) that (i) are included in any claim in the Patents, Patent Applications and/or any item in the foregoing category (b), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceeding brought on any of the Patents, Patent Applications and/or any item in the foregoing category (b), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents, Patent Applications and/or any item in the foregoing category (b);
- (d) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights.

PATENT REEL: 043838 FRAME: 0191 The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on

<u>OCTOBER 3-1</u>, 2017

ASSIGNOR: VALERIS MEDICAL, LLC

By: Thomas Grand President

PATENT REEL: 043838 FRAME: 0192

Schedule A

	Patent or				
	Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title (Inventors)	
	13/362 300	United	All Times	BONE PLATE AND METHOD OF USE (Theodore I.	
14/405,475	States	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Malinin)		

PATENT REEL: 043838 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 10/11/2017